
AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION INFO 

Students who attend Dayton Christian School are entitled to the same level of transportation that they would receive if they 

attended the public school within their district. This document serves as a resource guide for DC families to request 

transportation from the district within their community. If transportation is not available, families could qualify for payment 

in lieu of transportation. For questions, contact Randy Sweigart, DC Transportation Manager, at (937) 291-7322 or 

rsweigart@daytonchristian.com. 

Beavercreek City Schools 

Lindy Shumaker, Asst Transportation Supervisor 

Email: lindy.shumocker@beavercreek.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-429-7531 Option 1 

• Private School Transportation Form

• Payment in Lieu of Transportation Guidelines

Bellbrook Sugarcreek City Schools  

Lori Smith, Transportation Supervisor
Email: lori.smith@bss.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-848-4029 

• Non-Public Transportation Info

Brookville Local Schools  

Jeff Requarth, Director of Support Personnel 

Email: requarthj@brookvilleschools.org,   

Phone: 937-833-4724 

Carlisle Local Schools 

Jeremy Theiss, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: Jeremy.Theiss@carlisleindians.org 

Phone: 937-746-0710 ext. 611 

Cedar Cliff Local Schools 

Tommy Morgan, Transportation Coordinator 

Email: tmorgan@cccliff.net 

Phone: 937-766-1871 ext. 2108  

Centerville City Schools 

Vicki Kendrick, Transportation Routing Secretary 

Email: Vicki.Kendrick@centerville.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-885-7776 

Dayton Public Schools 

Erica Bratchette, Routing Specialist 

Email: elbratch@daytonpublic.com  

Phone: 937-542-4010 

Fairborn City Schools 

Jordan Parker, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: jparker@fairborn.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-878-1772 

Transportation Services 

Franklin City Schools  

Tamara Centers, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: tcenters@franklincityschools.com  

Phone: 937-743-8670 

Huber Heights City Schools 

Jessica Hahn, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: jessica.hahn@myhhcs.org 

Phone: 937-237-6385  

• Transportation to Non-Public School

Jefferson Township Schools 

Brandy Kerley, Transportation Contact  

Email: brkerley@jeffersontwp.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-835-5682 

Kettering City Schools  

Todd Silverthorn, Supervisor of Transportation 

Email: todd.silverthorn@ketteringschools.org 

Phone: 937-499-1770 

Lebanon City Schools 

Lori Robertson, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: robertson.lori@lebanonschools.org 

Phone: 513-934-5838  

• Parochial School Information

Little Miami Local Schools 

Kelly Oeder, Transportation Director 

Email: keoeder@lmsdoh.org   

Phone: 513-899-2941 

• Non-Public Transportation Request Form

• Reimbursement in Lieu of Transportation Form
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Mad River Local Schools 

Brent Speas, Director of Transportation 

Email: brent.speas@madriverschools.org  

Phone: 937-237-4280 

 

Miamisburg City Schools 

Kathleen Myers, Transportation Assistant   

Email: kmeyers@miamisburg.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-866-1283 

 

Middletown City Schools 

Petermann Bus Services 

Endrea Session, Router/Dispatcher 

Email: esession@petermannbus.com  

Phone: 513-420-4568 

 

Middletown-Madison Schools 

Cathy Middleton, Director of Transportation 

Email: cathy.middleton@madisonmohawks.org  

Phone: 513-420-4779 

 

Monroe Local Schools 

Amy Thorpe, Director of Transportation 

Email: athorpe@petermannbus.com  

Phone: 513-539-2536  

 

Northmont City Schools 

Joan Crosby, Transportation Manager 

Email: jcrosby@northmontschools.net  

Phone: 937-832-5067  

 

Northridge Local Schools 

Donna Maggard, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: dmaggard@northridgeschools.org  

Phone: 937-278-5885 

 

Springboro Schools 

Michelle Palmer, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: mpalmer@springboro.org 

Phone: 937-748-4462 

 

Tecumseh Local Schools 

Karen Lokai, Transportation Supervisor 

Email: karen.lokai@tecumsehlocal.org  

Phone: 937-845-4492 

 

Trotwood-Madison City Schools 

Alicia Starks, Supervisor of Transportation 

Email: aliciastarks@trotwood.k12.oh.us  

Phone: 937-854-3050 ext. 1188 

 

Valley View Local Schools 

Email: transportation@valleyview.k12.oh.us  

Phone: 937-855-6581 ext. 6 

 

 

Wayne Local School District 

Lynn Hatfield, Transportation  

Email: lhatfield@wayne-local.com  

Phone: 513-897-6971 

 

West Carrollton City Schools 

Belinda Cox, Transportation Coordinator 

Email: bcox@wcsd.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-859-5121 ext. 8959 

 

Wilmington City Schools 

Douglas Turner, Transportation Supervisor  

Email: doug.turner@wilmington.k12.oh.us 

Phone: 937-382-2357 

 

Xenia Community Schools 

Jim Hulsey, Transportation Center 

Email: jhulsey@xeniaschools.org  

Phone: 937-372-3872 
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